GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3964
(To be answered on the 19" December 2024)

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM AT CHENNAI AIRPORT

3964. THIRUD M KATHIR ANAND

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether it is a fact that the Air Traffic Control System (ATS) at the Chennai Airport is providing ATS signal to various international passenger and cargo flights passing through this air strip and if so, the details ther eof;
(b) whether the Government has generated good revenue through the signal service at Chennai ATS and if so, the details ther eof; and

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to establish an ATS at other major airportsin the country and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a): The Air Traffic Control Unit at Chennai Airport provides Air Traffic Services (ATS) for all the flights operating within the Chennai Flight
| nformation Region.

(b): The Airports Authority of India (AAl), being the sole Air Navigation Service Provider (ANSP), booked revenue for navigational services provided at Chennai to thetune of Rs. 198.48 Croresin the Financial Year 2023-24.
(c): AAI provides Air Traffic Services at all airports, except at civil enclaves, where ATSis provided by the concerned Defence Authorities.
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